
The University of Memphis Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law 
2024 Summer Law Registrar Deadline Calendar 

 

Wednesday, April 10 Veterans Registration - Law 

Monday, April 15  Priority Registration for Summer 2024 begins - Law 

Monday, April 22 

eBills available online on TigerXpress for all students 
enrolled in any Summer 2024 part-of-term. 
 
Students will be notified by email (U of M email address) 
when eBills are available and by text messaging if signed 
up on TigerXpress to receive text messages. Official 
Notifications and viewing eBills available online on 
TigerXpress 

Monday, April 29 BAPP (Bookstore Advance Payment Plan) opens 

Friday, May 10 BAPP (Bookstore Advance Payment Plan) closes. 

Monday, May 20 

First day of classes 
 
Late registration ($200 Late Registration Fee) Fee will be 
assessed to all students not paid-in-full and any initial 
registrations. 

Tuesday, May 21 Fee Payment Deadline for Summer 2024 semester by 
4:30 p.m. for all registered Law students. 

Saturday, May 25 Last day for 100% fee adjustment/refund 

Wednesday, May 22 

Last day to add a course without permission 
 
Last day to drop a class without showing “W” on 
transcript 

Thursday, May 30 Last day for 50% fee adjustment/refund period 

Monday, May 27 Holiday – Memorial Day 

Friday, June 8 Last day to apply for August 2021 graduation 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Holiday 

Tuesday, July 2 Last day to drop a class withdraw without permission 

Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day holiday  

Wednesday, July 10 Last day of classes 

Thursday, July 12  Exam 

Saturday, August 3 Commencement 

 
The University reserves the right to make changes to the schedule as necessary  

to be consistent with University policies and procedures. 


